of Name, Address, Folio No, DP ID, Client ID of the Members, No.of shares held by them, Nominal value
of such shares.

24 (Twenty Four) Members were present at the 27thAGM through VC as per the Attendance Report generated through
Bigshare I vote Portal and 33(Thirty Three) Share Holders participated in e-voting, holding total 1,16,52,800 (One
Crore Sixteen Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred) Shares.

The result of E-Voting is as under:

Item No. 1-Ordinary Resolution

To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statement of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2025
and Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon,